
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4202
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
INCREASE OF SPEED OF PASSENGER TRAINS
Rana Shri Kadir

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the new trains to be introduced on the Muzaffarnagar - New Delhi route in the current year;

(b) whether the Railways propose to increase the speed of the passenger trains plying between Delhi and Muzaffarnagar; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) 2171/2172 Lokmanya Tilak (T)-Haridwar Express (Bi-weekly) and 2911/2912 Valsad-Haridwar Express (weekly) announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11 will run through the Muzaffarnagar - Delhi route.

(b) & (c) The maximum permissible speed of Mail/Express trains on Delhi-Muzaffarnagar section has been raised from 100 kmph to 110 kmph w.e.f. 1st July, 2010.
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